Vol.:(0123456789)
International Journal of Earth Sciences
ORIGINAL PAPER
Development and physical characteristics of the Irish shelf‑edge
Macnas Mounds, Porcupine Seabight, NE Atlantic
Erica Terese Krueger1  · Vincent Mouchi1,2  · Xavier Monteys3  · Stephen McCarron4  · Aaron Lim5,6  ·
Quentin G. Crowley1,7

tion
C074_040 40 139.8 2.839 3.175 Fine sand
C074_080 80 135.9 2.880 3.260 Fine sand
C074_110 110 109.4 3.193 3.916 Very fine sand
C074_140 140 176.2 2.505 2.572 Fine sand
C074_160 160 161.6 2.630 3.065 Fine sand
C074_190 190 139.3 2.844 3.170 Fine sand
C074_210 210 131.1 2.932 3.287 Fine sand
C074_220 220 125.5 2.994 3.576 Very fine sand
C074_250 250 71.45 3.807 4.570 Very fine sand
C074_310 310 18.73 5.739 6.231 Fine silt
C074_350 350 39.52 4.661 5.338 Coarse silt
C074_390 390 12.32 6.343 6.615 Fine silt
C074_460 460 4.32 7.857 7.867 Very fine silt
C074_520 520 8.55 6.869 7.151 Fine silt
C075-040 40 142.3 2.813 3.025 Fine sand
C075-055 55 88.93 3.491 4.076 Very fine sand
C075-090 90 95.56 3.387 4.069 Very fine sand
C075-115 115 104.1 3.264 3.869 Very fine sand
C075-140 140 114.0 3.133 3.696 Very fine sand
C075-175 175 88.15 3.504 4.169 Very fine sand
C075-200 200 94.65 3.401 3.814 Very fine sand
C075-270 270 6.013 7.378 7.122 Very fine silt
C075-320 320 7.638 7.033 6.689 Very fine silt
C075-350 350 14.72 6.086 6.110 Fine silt
C075-390 390 9.519 6.715 6.466 Fine silt
C075-480 480 24.95 5.325 5.665 Medium silt
 International Journal of Earth Sciences
White and Dorschel 2010). Although CWCs along Ireland’s
shelf-edge are relatively rare, there are documented occur-
rences in various locations within the eastern boundary of